

Misc Ex Case No. 67/2022

Order dated: 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective hajiras.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the OP had prayed for depositing Rs. 5,000/- for the month of December 2025 in judicial cash by filing a petition.

Such prayer for deposit of maintenance amount of Rs. 5,000/- in the name of the petitioner is considered and allowed keeping in view of the order dated 13.10.2025 passed by this Court and the said prayer is allowed with a rider that should the petitioner pray for withdrawal of the said amount, the cashier shall verify the identity of the petitioner (used to file this case) before disbursement of the amount in her favour.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the OP had also filed one petition for non-maintainability. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 07.01.2026 for further payment and hearing of the petition for non-maintainability filed by the OP dated 05.12.2025 and W/O if any in the meantime.

Typed and printed by me:

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas
JO Code- WB01493